
Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

MCKC 11/17/2018

147

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24015 Annie Belgian Tervuren Jean Weld95 58.42 2.5163



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

83

MCKC 11/17/2018

145

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8024 Asher Scottish Terrier Siobhan Collins NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

78

MCKC 11/17/2018

145

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12019 SkyBee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 34.82 4.1643



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

MCKC 11/17/2018

147

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20035 Frolic Collie Joany White NQ 78.58 1.8707



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

81

MCKC 11/17/2018

172

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8023 Pickwick Papillon Carol Kelly100 37.72 4.5599

8022 Envy Papillon Howie Carr100 54.44 3.1594

8021 Tesla Papillon Judy Pawson95 65.32 2.6332



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

78

MCKC 11/17/2018

172

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12017 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

MCKC 11/17/2018

174

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16028 Cinna Shetland Sheepdog Linda Ladd NQ 44.68 3.8944



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

MCKC 11/17/2018

176

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20032 Sapphire Border Collie Roma Hunter100 31.8 5.5346

20031 Ellie Boxer Joyce Corliss NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

MCKC 11/17/2018

176

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24016 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett100 49.88 3.5285



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

MCKC 11/17/2018

175

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Rebel Papillon Deborah Hunt100 41.32 4.2352

8003 Remy Australian Terrier Alice Williams NQ 47.1 3.7155

8004 Barney Pembroke Welsh Corgi Coleen Schrier NQ 62.34 2.8072

8002 Katie Beagle Carole A. Bolan NQ 81.1 2.1578



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

MCKC 11/17/2018

179

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16040 Sea Ya Border Collie Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 40.24 4.4483



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

MCKC 11/17/2018

182

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20055 Dazzle Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson100 42.37 4.2955

20005 Rae Border Collie Joni Silva NQ NT

20004 Angel Border Collie Wendy Crawshaw NQ 34.33 5.3015

20001 Houdini Golden Retriever Lise Merrifield NQ 34.56 5.2662

20002 Aero Golden Retriever Jim Downar NQ 49.77 3.6568



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

MCKC 11/17/2018

175

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8012 Pink Papillon Lori Nieves100 40.65 4.3050

8006 Georgia Miniature Schnauzer Jan VanSyckel100 50.67 3.4537

8011 Sandy All American Nelda Laws100 51.6 3.3915

8005 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson NQ NT

8008 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 53.29 3.2839



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

MCKC 11/17/2018

175

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12011 Leo Miniature Poodle Rebecca Skahan100 39.12 4.4734

12012 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 49.45 3.5389

12003 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 49.83 3.5119

12004 Twinki Miniature Poodle Nanci Cote100 50.2 3.4861

12006 Sam Cocker Spaniel Marilyn Thayer100 59.81 2.9259

12010 Rigo Miniature Poodle Lisa Cox100 63.71 2.7468

12008 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 37.28 4.6942

12009 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess NQ 43.54 4.0193

12005 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 46.12 3.7944

12007 Bella American Cocker Spaniel Alice Williams NQ 48.61 3.6001

12030 Star Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 61.06 2.8660



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

MCKC 11/17/2018

179

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16010 Tuukka Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau100 39.65 4.5145

16017 Cooper All American Bob Duby100 41.97 4.265

16015 Viva Shetland Sheepdog Laurie Buche100 45.37 3.9453

16002 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 48.04 3.7261

16005 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young100 51.39 3.4832

16007 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 52.85 3.3869

16014 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Sue St Louis100 54.01 3.3142

16016 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Teri Olsen100 56.07 3.1924

16013 Etta English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette NQ NT

16011 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 43.41 4.1235

16009 Emmie Border Collie Lin McHugh NQ 46.71 3.8322

16008 Breezy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Margaret Jewett NQ 57.31 3.1234

16006 Simbah Miniature American 
Shepherd

Carole A. Bolan NQ 64.53 2.7739



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

MCKC 11/17/2018

182

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20017 Charlie Border Collie Wendy Crawshaw100 33.88 5.3719

20008 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 38.58 4.7175

20016 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske100 39.56 4.6006

20015 Mags Brittany Kim Tees100 40.44 4.5005

20050 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins100 41.78 4.3562

20010 Sammie Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 46.5 3.914

20009 edgrrr Labrador Retriever Clint Brome100 50.56 3.5997

20019 Stash Australian Shepherd Sue St Louis100 50.85 3.5792

20014 Sirius Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 41.87 4.3468

20012 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales NQ 42.52 4.2803

20007 Milo All American Rosemary Decie NQ 53.19 3.4217

20013 Boeing Golden Retriever Karen Frink NQ 53.7 3.3892

20018 Shiner Australian Shepherd Carolyn Rancourt NQ 59.26 3.0712



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

MCKC 11/17/2018

182

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24010 Furgus Border Collie Bob Howard100 39.34 4.6263

24003 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett100 41.89 4.3447

24008 Spencer Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 45.49 4.0009

24009 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez100 48.69 3.7379

24006 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett100 49.4 3.6842

24007 Punch Weimaraner Cathy Westbrook100 50.99 3.5693

24002 Jack Daniel Boxer Nina Daniel100 53.43 3.4063

24005 Valur Saluki Christine Klein100 56.12 3.2431

24001 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine NQ 45.61 3.9904

24013 Tazz Collie Mary Valentine NQ 45.92 3.9634

24012 Hoot Doberman Pinscher Robin Harmon NQ 47.88 3.8012

24004 Layla German Shepherd Dog Kristen Boentgen NQ 57.26 3.1785

24014 Brando Boxer Nina Daniel NQ 73.5 2.4762



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

MCKC 11/17/2018

147

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16030 Brikk Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain NQ 66.36 2.2152



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

MCKC 11/17/2018

147

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20034 Tuukka Golden Retriever Barbara Doughty100 66.61 2.2069



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

80

MCKC 11/17/2018

174

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12018 Joey All American Darlene Keenan-
Taylor

95 49.18 3.5380



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

MCKC 11/17/2018

176

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16029 Lyra All American Charlotte McAuley100 75.89 2.3191



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

MCKC 11/17/2018

182

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16019 Sky All American Charlotte McAuley100 66.44 2.7393

16018 Chip Labrador Retriever Rosemary Decie NQ 57.27 3.1779



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

80

MCKC 11/17/2018

175

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4002 Clark Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome100 67.61 2.5884

4001 Nash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kristen Boentgen100 69.12 2.5318



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

MCKC 11/17/2018

175

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 37.94 4.6125

8015 Simi Beagle Pamela Woodes100 64.96 2.694

8019 Reese Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sally Myers100 73.12 2.3933

8014 Dibs Pembroke Welsh Corgi Paula Northrop NQ NT

8018 Kenzie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda May McKinnon NQ NT



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

MCKC 11/17/2018

179

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12015 Rookie English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette100 52.52 3.4082

12014 Skye Australian Shepherd Kimberly Fulton NQ 58.16 3.0777

12013 Aria English Cocker Spaniel Diane Young NQ 73.86 2.4235



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

MCKC 11/17/2018

182

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16026 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour100 41.38 4.3983

16021 Nicky Dalmatian Jody Fraser100 51.94 3.5040

16024 Pippa Miniature American 
Shepherd

Cela Hobbs100 56.25 3.2356

16027 Daisy Bearded Collie Katherine Dupee100 58.4 3.1164

16023 Macie Golden Retriever Robert  Myers100 60.89 2.989

16025 Smitty Australian Shepherd Suzanne Kasprzak NQ 52.21 3.4859



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

MCKC 11/17/2018

182

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20023 Maya Beauceron Maureen McLatchy100 39.39 4.6205

20028 Tristan Bernese Mountain Dog Alison Jaskiewicz100 41.43 4.393

20029 Odin Greater Swiss Mountain 
Dog

Mary Spaar100 56.45 3.2241

20024 Rio Belgian Malinois Rolanda Dane100 56.84 3.202

20030 Maisie Labrador Retriever Beth Perron100 58.39 3.117

20026 Rusty German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 58.76 3.0973

20022 Teddy German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 63.57 2.863

20021 Demi Beauceron Maureen McLatchy NQ 37.71 4.8263



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

MCKC 11/17/2018

115

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24015 Annie Belgian Tervuren Jean Weld NQ 46.43 2.4768



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

MCKC 11/17/2018

113

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12019 SkyBee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 22.26 5.0764



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

MCKC 11/17/2018

115

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20033 Sizzle Border Collie Lori Nieves NQ 23.06 4.987

20031 Ellie Boxer Joyce Corliss NQ 35.65 3.2258



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

MCKC 11/17/2018

115

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24017 Yama Saluki Christine Klein NQ NT

24016 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 29.77 3.8629



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

MCKC 11/17/2018

135

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8025 Lizzie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Coleen Schrier100 43.69 3.09

8022 Envy Papillon Howie Carr95 40.09 3.3674

8023 Pickwick Papillon Carol Kelly NQ 27.44 4.9198

8021 Tesla Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 44.41 3.0399



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

MCKC 11/17/2018

135

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12017 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ 29.68 4.5485

12020 Logan Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kristen Boentgen NQ 51.95 2.5987



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

MCKC 11/17/2018

139

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16040 Sea Ya Border Collie Anne Marie Hopkins100 21.97 6.3268

16028 Cinna Shetland Sheepdog Linda Ladd NQ 26.45 5.2552



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

MCKC 11/17/2018

144

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20032 Sapphire Border Collie Roma Hunter100 20.85 6.9065

20001 Houdini Golden Retriever Lise Merrifield NQ 27.85 5.1706



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

MCKC 11/17/2018

145

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8003 Remy Australian Terrier Alice Williams100 32.79 4.4221

8001 Rebel Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ 39.61 3.6607

8002 Katie Beagle Carole A. Bolan NQ 59.37 2.4423



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

MCKC 11/17/2018

154

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20005 Rae Border Collie Joni Silva NQ 26.77 5.7527

20004 Angel Border Collie Wendy Crawshaw NQ 29.94 5.1436

20055 Dazzle Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson NQ 35.28 4.3651

20002 Aero Golden Retriever Jim Downar NQ 47.73 3.2265



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

MCKC 11/17/2018

145

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8011 Sandy All American Nelda Laws100 37.25 3.8926

8008 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson100 39.17 3.7018

8006 Georgia Miniature Schnauzer Jan VanSyckel NQ NT

8012 Pink Papillon Lori Nieves NQ NT

8005 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 35.54 4.0799

8004 Barney Pembroke Welsh Corgi Coleen Schrier NQ 37.76 3.8400



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

MCKC 11/17/2018

145

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12008 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 25.31 5.729

12011 Leo Miniature Poodle Rebecca Skahan100 26.7 5.4307

12005 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 31.56 4.5944

12007 Bella American Cocker Spaniel Alice Williams100 33.56 4.3206

12012 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 33.69 4.3039

12003 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 33.95 4.271

12004 Twinki Miniature Poodle Nanci Cote100 38 3.8158

12009 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess NQ 27.77 5.2215

12030 Star Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 31.02 4.6744

12010 Rigo Miniature Poodle Lisa Cox NQ 49.72 2.9163

12006 Sam Cocker Spaniel Marilyn Thayer NQ 53.98 2.6862



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

MCKC 11/17/2018

149

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16010 Tuukka Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau100 27.6 5.3986

16007 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 34.6 4.3064

16014 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Sue St Louis100 36.87 4.0412

16005 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young100 37.67 3.9554

16013 Etta English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette100 39.41 3.7808

16006 Simbah Miniature American 
Shepherd

Carole A. Bolan100 43.29 3.4419

16011 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ NT

16017 Cooper All American Bob Duby NQ 27.68 5.3829

16009 Emmie Border Collie Lin McHugh NQ 32.1 4.6417

16015 Viva Shetland Sheepdog Laurie Buche NQ 34.33 4.3402

16008 Breezy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Margaret Jewett NQ 35.98 4.1412

16002 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill NQ 38.5 3.8701

16016 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Teri Olsen NQ 47.5 3.1368



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

MCKC 11/17/2018

154

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20008 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 26.65 5.7786

20016 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske100 28.08 5.4843

20013 Boeing Golden Retriever Karen Frink100 33.12 4.6498

20011 Marlow Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 34.03 4.5254

20006 MeMe Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 35.15 4.3812

20019 Stash Australian Shepherd Sue St Louis100 36.77 4.1882

20009 edgrrr Labrador Retriever Clint Brome100 39.44 3.9047

20015 Mags Brittany Kim Tees NQ NT

20017 Charlie Border Collie Wendy Crawshaw NQ 27.34 5.6328

20007 Milo All American Rosemary Decie NQ 30.79 5.0016

20050 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 31.06 4.9581

20010 Sammie Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett NQ 33.37 4.6149

20012 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales NQ 36.41 4.2296

20014 Sirius Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 42.42 3.6304

20018 Shiner Australian Shepherd Carolyn Rancourt NQ 44.96 3.4253



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

MCKC 11/17/2018

154

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24010 Furgus Border Collie Bob Howard100 26.28 5.86

24008 Spencer Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 31.95 4.8200

24012 Hoot Doberman Pinscher Robin Harmon100 33.22 4.6358

24007 Punch Weimaraner Cathy Westbrook100 35.21 4.3738

24005 Valur Saluki Christine Klein100 37.96 4.0569

24011 Fury Border Collie Lori Nieves NQ NT

24003 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 28.87 5.3343

24013 Tazz Collie Mary Valentine NQ 30.2 5.0993

24001 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine NQ 32.77 4.6994

24002 Jack Daniel Boxer Nina Daniel NQ 37.25 4.1342

24014 Brando Boxer Nina Daniel NQ 37.86 4.0676

24009 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez NQ 38.54 3.9958

24006 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett NQ 42.43 3.6295

24004 Layla German Shepherd Dog Kristen Boentgen NQ 42.55 3.6193



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

MCKC 11/17/2018

115

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20034 Tuukka Golden Retriever Barbara Doughty NQ 45.61 2.5214



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

MCKC 11/17/2018

139

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12018 Joey All American Darlene Keenan-
Taylor

100 28.48 4.8806



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

MCKC 11/17/2018

144

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16018 Chip Labrador Retriever Rosemary Decie NQ 29.7 4.8485



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

MCKC 11/17/2018

154

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16019 Sky All American Charlotte McAuley88 50.49 3.0501

16031 Bronzie Australian Shepherd Suzanne Kasprzak NQ 39.98 3.8519

16029 Lyra All American Charlotte McAuley NQ 44.48 3.4622



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

53

MCKC 11/17/2018

145

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4002 Clark Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome100 49.63 2.9216



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

MCKC 11/17/2018

145

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 26.55 5.4614

8015 Simi Beagle Pamela Woodes100 48.46 2.9922

8018 Kenzie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda May McKinnon NQ 29.78 4.8690

8014 Dibs Pembroke Welsh Corgi Paula Northrop NQ 38.81 3.7362

8020 Dora-Bean Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kristen Jansen NQ 43.2 3.3565

8019 Reese Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sally Myers NQ 54.31 2.6699



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

MCKC 11/17/2018

149

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12014 Skye Australian Shepherd Kimberly Fulton100 35.32 4.2186

12015 Rookie English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette100 39.86 3.7381

12013 Aria English Cocker Spaniel Diane Young NQ 42.5 3.5059



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

MCKC 11/17/2018

154

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16026 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour100 29.96 5.1402

16025 Smitty Australian Shepherd Suzanne Kasprzak100 31.72 4.855

16021 Nicky Dalmatian Jody Fraser100 38.01 4.0516

16027 Daisy Bearded Collie Katherine Dupee100 39.53 3.8958

16024 Pippa Miniature American 
Shepherd

Cela Hobbs NQ 40.12 3.8385

16023 Macie Golden Retriever Robert  Myers NQ 47.17 3.2648

16022 Tasker Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea NQ 50.93 3.0238



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

MCKC 11/17/2018

154

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20023 Maya Beauceron Maureen McLatchy100 27.96 5.5079

20024 Rio Belgian Malinois Rolanda Dane100 39.49 3.8997

20022 Teddy German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 43.22 3.5632

20026 Rusty German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 43.73 3.5216

20021 Demi Beauceron Maureen McLatchy NQ NT

20028 Tristan Bernese Mountain Dog Alison Jaskiewicz NQ 31.9 4.8276

20029 Odin Greater Swiss Mountain 
Dog

Mary Spaar NQ 43.18 3.5665

20030 Maisie Labrador Retriever Beth Perron NQ 44.53 3.4583



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 11/17/2018

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

8022 Envy Papillon Howie Carr69 36.02

8024 Asher Scottish Terrier Siobhan Collins64 34.01

8023 Pickwick Papillon Carol Kelly NQ 34.07



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 11/17/2018

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

12021 Remington Miniature Schnauzer Jan VanSyckel NQ 49.07



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 11/17/2018

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

20031 Ellie Boxer Joyce Corliss52 33.49



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 11/17/2018

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

24016 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett65 32.66

24018 Tempo Irish Setter Melissa Suter62 34.3



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 11/17/2018

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

16028 Cinna Shetland Sheepdog Linda Ladd66 37.99

16010 Tuukka Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau60 40.06



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 11/17/2018

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

20004 Angel Border Collie Wendy Crawshaw66 33.02

20035 Frolic Collie Joany White NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 11/17/2018

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

24010 Furgus Border Collie Bob Howard74 26.22



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 11/17/2018

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

8001 Rebel Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ NT



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 11/17/2018

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

12010 Rigo Miniature Poodle Lisa Cox66 30.7



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 11/17/2018

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

20001 Houdini Golden Retriever Lise Merrifield74 22.75

20055 Dazzle Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson NQ NT



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 11/17/2018

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

24014 Brando Boxer Nina Daniel NQ 37.32



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 11/17/2018

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

8026 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt76 32.23

8005 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 24.51

8006 Georgia Miniature Schnauzer Jan VanSyckel NQ 43.04



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 11/17/2018

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

12008 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon76 33.67



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 11/17/2018

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

16040 Sea Ya Border Collie Anne Marie Hopkins78 31.08



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 11/17/2018

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

20017 Charlie Border Collie Wendy Crawshaw78 31.73

20016 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske74 34.49

20009 edgrrr Labrador Retriever Clint Brome68 23.18

20050 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins62 35.17

20002 Aero Golden Retriever Jim Downar NQ 31.38

20013 Boeing Golden Retriever Karen Frink NQ 37 



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 11/17/2018

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

24002 Jack Daniel Boxer Nina Daniel75 31.67

24003 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett72 32.73

24001 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine69 23.17

24013 Tazz Collie Mary Valentine NQ 26.51



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 11/17/2018

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

16029 Lyra All American Charlotte McAuley61 38.37

16019 Sky All American Charlotte McAuley59 40.93

16030 Brikk Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain NQ 46.1



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 11/17/2018

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

8015 Simi Beagle Pamela Woodes72 31.82



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 11/17/2018

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

20023 Maya Beauceron Maureen McLatchy76 27.54



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 11/17/2018

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

8016 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon76 28.71

8014 Dibs Pembroke Welsh Corgi Paula Northrop NQ NT

8018 Kenzie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda May McKinnon NQ 52.54



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 11/17/2018

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

16026 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour80 31.97



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 11/17/2018

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

20024 Rio Belgian Malinois Rolanda Dane68 34.75


